"FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY, AND CREMATION MATTERS, CONTACT: DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU 1625 NORTH MARKET BLVD SUITE S-208 SACRAMENTO, CA 95634 P.(916) 974-7870, F.(916) 928-7988 – www.cfb.ca.gov."



# FD #2466

First Choice Direct Cremations 1424 East Artesia Boulevard, Long Beach, CA 90805 | 562-253-0065

## **General Price List**

Effective October 4, 2023. Prices are subject to change without notice

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible part or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

## **BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF**

This fee for our basic service and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations and forwarding or receiving remains.)

Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call Arrange conference Coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory and/or other parties	Included Included Included
involved in the final disposition of the deceased	
Preparation of necessary forms for governmental agencies	Included
General operational costs	Included

## **EMBALMING**

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

## **OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY**

Sanitary care, bathing, placing of features in repose when embalming is not selected	\$170
Use of specialized storage equipment (3 days)	\$495
Use of specialized storage equipment (per day, or any part thereof in excess of 14 days	
after date of death)	\$150
Special use of preparation room	\$225
(e.g. private autopsy, religious washing and/or dressing, etc.)	
Dressing, cosmetics, hair*	\$180

\*Requires embalming authorization. If embalming is not authorized, special fees may apply.

\$1,695

#### \$650.00

**USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR VIEWING** includes the setup of visitation area, placement of casketed remains, display of floral arrangements and supervision during visitation by attendants.

tered remains, display of nord diffungements and supervision during visitation by attendants.	
Facility A Starting Rate (up to 75 people)	\$550
Facility B Starting Rate (up to 150 people)	\$850
Facility C Starting Rate (151 to 1,000 people)	\$4,000

**USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FUNERAL CEREMONY** includes the coordination of funeral arrangements, display of floral arrangements, staff to supervise and assist with funeral ceremony.

Service times: Monday through Friday at 9 a.m., 11 a.m., 1 p.m., 3 p.m. 5 p.m. or 7 p.m.	
Facility A Starting Rate (up to 75 people)	\$750
Facility B Starting Rate (up to 150 people)	\$1,100
Facility C Starting Rate (151 to 1,000 people)	\$4,500
> 45+ miles away, per mile roundtrip beyond 45 miles	\$945
(Add \$5.00)	\$5.00
Additional charge for extended facility time	\$545
Additional charge for use of facilities and staff on a Saturday or Holiday	\$400

**USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR MEMORIAL SERIVCE** (without remains present) includes the coordination of service arrangements, display of floral arrangements, staff to supervise and assist with the memorial service. Service times: Monday through Friday at 9 a.m., 11 a.m., 1 p.m., 3 p.m. 5 p.m. or 7 p.m.

Facility A Starting Rate (up to 75 people)	\$750
Facility B Starting Rate (up to 150 people)	\$1,100
Facility C Starting Rate (151 to 1,000 people)	\$4,500
> 45+ miles away, per mile roundtrip beyond 45 miles	\$945
(additional \$5.00 per mile)	\$5.00
Additional charge for extended facility time	\$545
Additional charge for use of facilities and staff on a Saturday or Holiday	\$400
TRANSPORTATION	
Transfer of remains to funeral home from place of death, within 45 miles	\$595
Funeral coach (e.g., a hearse), within 45 miles	\$395
Family car or limousine (3-hour minimum):	
Family car (6-8 passengers)	\$395
Limousine (10 passengers)	\$495
Additional charge for each hour, or portion thereof	\$95
Floral assistance, within 45 miles	\$255
Service vehicle (e.g., a utility vehicle), within 45 miles	\$175
Transfer to/from LAX, BUR, LGB, ONT or SNA airport	\$395

## FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

\$1,705

\$5

This charge includes the reduced services of our staff, necessary authorizations required by the State of California (excluding county filing fee), embalming, use of preparation room and local transportation (excluding shipping casket, shipping container and shipping charges). This charge does not include use of facilities and staff for visitation or ceremonies.

Distances 45+ miles away from First Choice Funeral Service, per mile roundtrip, add

### **RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME**

This charge includes the reduced services of our staff and transportation from LAX, BUR, LGB,ONT OR SNA airports to local cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies.

## **DIRECT CREMATION**

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are made of heavy cardboard and wood composite.

Refrigeration Inclu	ded
Transfer of remains to funeral establishment Inclu	ıded
Reduced basic services of funeral director and staff Inclu	ıded
Transfer to/from crematory Inclu	ıded
Cremation by Destiny Funeral Home & Crematory Inc. Inclu	ıded

### Direct Cremation, including the above services

With container provided by purchaser (must meet state and crematory requirements)	\$1,695
With minimum cardboard container purchased from First Choice Direct Cremations	\$1,725
With Trayview container purchased from First Choice Direct Cremations	\$1,795
With Standard Brown container purchased from First Choice Direct Cremations	\$1,875
With Stratus container purchased from First Choice Direct Cremations	\$2,935

#### Disposal of Inappropriate or non-combustible casket or container

Other Preparation of the Remains (Dressing, Grooming, Casketing, Etc.)	\$375.00
Hair Dressing	\$75.00
Restorative Art (if necessary, per hour)	\$65.00
Sanitary care of un-embalmed remains	\$175.00
Preservative Refrigeration (per day)	\$100.00
Autopsy Repair	\$175.00

IMMEDIATE BURIAL	without	rites/ceremonies	at	funeral	home,	graveside or	\$1,145 to \$13,440
elsewhere							

Refrigeration Transfer of remains to funeral establishment Reduced basic services of funeral director and staff Transportation to cemetery of choice Immediate Burial, including the above services:	Included Included Included Included
With container provided by purchaser (must meet stat and cemetery requirements) With minimum casket purchased from First Choice Direct Cremations (cloth-cover oval top)	\$1,745 \$1,845
<b>RECEPTIONS</b> This includes the use of Facilities A, B or C referenced herein	\$400

## CASKETS OFFERED BY FIRST CHOICE DIRECT CREMATIONS

Caskets regularly offered for sale range from	\$1,920 to \$3,286
Rental Caskets (includes the inserts)	\$800

3

#### \$1,610

\$1,695 to \$2,935

### **ALTERNATIVE CONTAINS**

Regularly offered for sale range from\$425 to \$4,995A complete price list will be provided\$425 to \$4,995

# OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS OFFERRED BY FIRST CHOICE DIRECT CREMATIONS

Regularly offered for sale range from starting at: A complete price list will be provided \$295

### **OTHER PRODUCTS OR SERVICES**

Memory Portrait	\$50
A Life Remembered Book	\$25
Additional acknowledgment cards (per 50), starting at Cross or Crucifix	\$25
Everlasting Memorial	\$345
2 MeM Moving Memories USB	Included
Online memorial	Included
Audio guest book	Included
-lag Case	\$195
Register book, starting at	\$75
Additional memorial folders (per 50), start at	\$50
Moving Memories™ DVD additional copy	\$25
Personal print packages, starting at	\$250
Additional prayer cards (per 50)	\$50
Memorial jewelry, starting at	\$110
Air Tray	\$200
Cremation by First Choice Direct Cremations	\$470
> Witness cremation, Monday through Saturday, add	\$400
ife Remembered Celebration	\$745

### WHITE DOVE RELEASE

20 White Rock Doves	\$295
40 White Rock Doves	\$390
60 White Rock Doves	\$510
> Additional white rock doves, per dove, add	\$6